APPROVAL OF THE DANE COUNTY LAND AND WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PLAN 2 3 4 Dane County Land & Water Resources Department (LWRD) has completed revisions to the 5 Dane County Land and Water Resource Management Plan as required by the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection (DATCP) under ch. 92, Wis. Stats., 6 and ch. ATCP 50, Wis. Adm. Code. The plan maintains the County's eligibility to receive state 7 8 soil and water conservation grant funds used for staffing and implementation of conservation 9 practices for landowners. 10 The LWRD utilized a local advisory committee consisting of stakeholders across the county to 11 12 assist in the development and prioritization of plan goals and objectives. The draft plan was 13 then posted on the LWRD website and made available for public comment. The Land Conservation Committee hosted a public hearing on November 15, 2018. 14 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the 16 Dane County Executive adopt the Dane County Land and Water Resource Management Plan. 17 18 19 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Dane County Land Conservation Committee, County 20 Board of Supervisors and the County Executive thank all of the citizens and stakeholders for their time and effort in assisting with the preparation of the plan. 21

2018 RES-431

1